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Sentence: 2

Count: 1

Current Earned Expiration Date: 10/02/2024

Status
02/07/2015 10/07/2022

Days
From Date Remaining
05/01/2018  05/31/2018 FISCAL 0 No Comment 2036
05/01/2018  05/31/2018 FLAT 0 No Comment 2036
05/01/2018  05/31/2018 STAT 0 No Comment 2036
05/01/2018  05/31/2018 WORK 0 No Comment 2036
06/01/2018  06/30/2018 FISCAL 0 No Comment 2036
06/01/2018  06/30/2018 FLAT 0 No Comment 2036
06/01/2018  06/30/2018 STAT 0 No Comment 2036
06/01/2018  06/30/2018 WORK 0 No Comment 2036
07/01/2018  07/31/2018 FISCAL 0 No Comment 2036
07/01/2018 = 07/31/2018 FLAT 0 No Comment 2036
07/01/2018  07/31/2018 STAT 0 No Comment 2036
07/01/2018  07/31/2018 WORK 0 No Comment 2036
08/01/2018  08/31/2018 FISCAL 0 No Comment 2036
08/01/2018  08/31/2018 FLAT 0 No Comment 2036
08/01/2018  08/31/2018 STAT 0 No Comment 2036
08/01/2018  08/31/2018 WORK 0 No Comment 2036
09/01/2018  09/30/2018 FISCAL 0 No Comment 2036
09/01/2018  09/30/2018 FLAT 0 No Comment 2036
09/01/2018  09/30/2018 STAT 0 No Comment 2036
09/01/2018 = 09/30/2018 WORK 0 No Comment 2036
10/01/2018  10/31/2018 FISCAL 0 No Comment 2036
10/01/2018  10/31/2018 FLAT 0 No Comment 2036
10/01/2018  10/31/2018 STAT 0 No Comment 2036
10/01/2018  10/31/2018 WORK 0 No Comment 2036
11/01/2018 . 11/30/2018 FISCAL 0 No Comment 2036
11/01/2018  11/30/2018 FLAT 0 No Comment 2036
11/01/2018  11/30/2018 STAT 0 No Comment 2036
11/01/2018  11/30/2018 WORK 0 No Comment 2036
12/01/2018  12/31/2018 FISCAL 0 No Comment 2036
12/01/2018  12/31/2018 FLAT 0 No Comment 2036
12/01/2018  12/31/2018 STAT 0 No Comment 2036
12/01/2018  12/31/2018 WORK 0 No Comment 2036
01/01/2019  01/31/2019 FISCAL 0 No Comment 2036
01/01/2019 . 01/31/2019 FLAT 0 No Comment 2036
01/01/2019 ~ 01/31/2019 STAT 0 No Comment 2036
01/01/2019  01/31/2019 WORK 0 No Comment 2036
02/01/2019  02/28/2019 FISCAL 0 No Comment 2036
02/01/2019  02/28/2019 FLAT 0 No Comment 2036
02/01/2019  02/28/2019 STAT 0 No Comment 2036
02/01/2019  02/28/2019 WORK 0 No Comment 2036
03/01/2019 - 03/31/2019 FISCAL 0 No Comment 2036
03/01/2019  03/31/2019 FLAT 0 No Comment 2036
03/01/2019  03/31/2019 STAT 0 No Comment 2036

The PEXD is the 'Projected Expiration Date', as such it is a projected date, and should only be considered an approximatian of the actual release date. When NDOG staff have determined the actual release date,

the offender's release caseworker will be informed. Entries in Blue are future credits that have not been eared yet.

OSM Report Name: CreditHistBySentRpt

Page 9 of 13

Run Date: Thu Oct 08 15:59:06 PDT 2020



Sentence: 2 Count: 1
Current Earned Expiration Date: 10/02/2024

Offender: JOHNSON, COREY - 0000095007

MAX Term

Days Owed

20y Om Od

7305

02/07/2015

10/07/2022

From Date

Days

Remaining

03/01/2019  03/31/2019 0] No Comment 2036
04/01/2019  04/13/2019 FISCAL 0 No Comment 2036
04/01/2019  04/13/2019 FLAT 0 No Comment 2036
04/01/2019  04/13/2018 STAT 0 No Comment 2036
04/01/2019  04/13/2019 WORK 0 No Comment 2036
04/14/2019  04/30/2019 FISCAL 12 No Comment 2024
04/14/2019  04/30/2019 FLAT 17 No Comment 2007
04/14/2019  04/30/2019 STAT 6 No Comment 2001
04/14/2019  04/30/2019 WORK 6 No Comment 1995
05/01/2019  05/31/2019 FISCAL 20 No Comment 1975
05/01/2019  05/31/2019 FLAT 31 No Comment 1944
05/01/2019  05/31/2019 STAT 10 No Comment 1934
05/01/2018  05/31/2019 WORK 10 No Comment 1924
06/01/2019  06/30/2019 FISCAL 0 OTIS credits for 05/2019 1924
06/01/2019  06/30/2019 FLAT 30 No Comment 1894
06/01/2019  06/30/2019 STAT 10 No Comment 1884
06/01/2019  06/30/2019 WORK 0 OTIS credits for 05/2019 1884
07/01/2019  07/31/2019 FISCAL 20 No Comment 1864
07/01/2019  07/31/2019 FLAT 31 No Comment 1833
07/01/2019  07/31/2019 STAT 10 No Comment 1823
07/01/2019  07/31/2018 WORK 10 No Comment 1813
08/01/2019  08/21/2019 FISCAL 14 No Comment 1799
08/01/2019  08/21/2019 FLAT 21 No Comment 1778
08/01/2019  08/21/2019 STAT 7 No Comment 1771
08/01/2019  08/31/2019 WORK 7 No Comment 1764
08/22/2019  08/31/2019 FISCAL 0 No Comment 1764
08/22/2019  08/31/2019 FLAT 0 No Comment 1764
08/22/2019  08/31/2019 STAT 0 No Comment 1764
09/01/2019  09/30/2019 FISCAL 0 No Comment 1764
09/01/2019  09/30/2019 FLAT 0 No Comment 1764
09/01/2019  09/30/2019 STAT 0 No Comment 1764
09/01/2019  09/30/2019 WORK 0 No Comment 1764
10/01/2019  10/31/2019 FISCAL 0 No Comment 1764
10/01/2019  10/31/2019 FLAT o No Comment 1764
10/01/2019  10/31/2019 STAT 0 No Comment 1764
10/01/2019  10/31/2018 WORK 0 No Comment 1764
11/01/2019  11/30/2019 FISCAL 0 No Comment 1764
11/01/2019  11/30/2019 FLAT 0 No Comment 1764
11/01/2019  11/30/2019 STAT 0 No Comment 1764
11/01/2019  11/30/2019 WORK 0 No Comment 1764
12/01/2019  12/31/2019 FISCAL 0 No Comment 1764
12/01/2019  12/31/2019 FLAT 0 No Comment 1764
12/01/2019  12/31/2019 STAT 0 No Comment 1764

The PEXD is the 'Prajected Expiration Date', as such it is a projected date, and should only be considered an approximation of the actual release date. When NDOC staff have determined the actual release date,

the offender's release caseworker will be informed. Entries in Biue are future credits that have not been eamed yet.

OSM Report Name: CreditHistBySentRpt Page 10 of 13 Run Date: Thu Oct 08 15:59:06 PDT 2020






Offender: JOHNSON, COREY - 0000095007 Sentence: 2 Count: 1
Current Earned Expiration Date: 10/02/2024

MAX Term | Days Owed

264344 10/14/2010 248 02/08/2010 20y Om 0d 7305 02/07/2015 10/07/2022 A
Days§
From Date "
Remainihg
07/01/2017  07/10/2017 FLAT 10 No Comment 2044
07/01/2017  07/10/2017 STAT 4 No Comment 2040
07/01/2017  07/10/2017 WORK 4 No Comment 2036
07/11/2017  07/31/2017 FISCAL 0 No Comment 2036
07/11/2017  07/31/2017 FLAT 0 No Comment 2036
07/11/2017 07/31/2017 STAT 0 No Comment 2036
07/11/2017 07/31/2017 WORK 0 No Comment 2036
08/01/2017  08/31/2017 FISCAL 0 No Comment 2036
08/01/2017 08/31/2017 FLAT 0 No Comment 2036
08/01/2017  08/31/2017 STAT 0 No Comment 2036
08/01/2017  08/31/2017 WORK 0 No Comment 2036
09/01/2017  09/30/2017 FISCAL 0 No Comment 2036
09/01/2017  09/30/2017 FLAT 0 No Comment 2036
09/01/2017  09/30/2017 STAT 0 No Comment 2036
09/01/2017  09/30/2017 WORK 0 No Comment 2036
10/01/2017  10/31/2017 FISCAL 0 No Comment 2036
10/01/2017  10/31/2017 FLAT 0 No Comment 2036
10/01/2017  10/31/2017 STAT 0 No Comment 2036
10/01/2017  10/31/2017 WORK 0 No Comment 2036
11/01/2017  11/30/2017 FISCAL 0 No Comment 2036
11/01/2017  11/30/2017 FLAT 0 No Comment 2036
11/01/2017  11/30/2017 STAT 0 No Comment 2036
11/01/2017 11/30/2017 WORK 0 No Comment 2036
12/01/2017  12/31/2017 FISCAL 0 No Comment 2036
12/01/2017  12/31/2017 FLAT 0 No Comment - 2036
12/01/2017  12/31/2017 STAT 0 No Comment 2036
12/01/2017  12/31/2017 WORK 0 No Comment 2036
01/01/2018  01/31/2018 FISCAL 0 No Comment 2036
01/01/2018  01/31/2018 FLAT 0 No Comment 2036
01/01/2018  01/31/2018 STAT 0 No Comment 2036
01/01/2018  01/31/2018 WORK 0 No Comment 2036
02/01/2018  02/28/2018 FISCAL 0 No Comment 2036
02/01/2018  02/28/2018 FLAT 0 No Comment 2038
02/01/2018  02/28/2018 STAT 0 No Comment 2036
02/01/2018  02/28/2018 WORK 0 No Comment 2036
03/01/2018  03/31/2018 FISCAL 0 No Comment 2036
03/01/2018 - 03/31/2018 FLAT 0 No Comment 2036
03/01/2018 03/31/2018 STAT 0 No Comment 2036
03/01/2018 03/31/2018 WORK 0 No Comment 2036
04/01/2018  04/30/2018 FISCAL 0 No Comment 2036
04/01/2018 04/30/2018 FLAT 0 No Comment 2036
04/01/2018  04/30/2018 STAT 0 No Comment 2036
04/01/2018  04/30/2018 WORK 0 No Comment 2036

The PEXD is the 'Prejected Expiration Date', as such it is a projected date, and should only be considered an approximation of the actual release date. When NDOC staff have determined the actual release date,
the offender's release caseworker will be informed. Entries in Blue are future credits that have not been earned yet,

OSM Report Name: CreditHistBySentRpt Page 8 of 13 Run Date: Thu Oct 08 15:59:06 PDT 2020



Sentence: 2 Count: 1

A .
vl »
y (/\\ V&\ ‘t @ CB Current Earned Expiration Date: 10/02/2024

Offender: JOHNSON, COREY - 0000095007 g

MAX Termr | Days Owed

264344 10/14/2010 248 02/08/2010 20y Om 0d 7305 02/07/2015 10/07/2022 A

No Comment 1764

12/01/2019  12/31/2019 WORK 0

01/01/2020  01/31/2020 FISCAL 0 No Comment 1764
01/01/2020  01/31/2020 FLAT 0 No Comment 1764
01/01/2020  01/31/2020 STAT 0 No Comment 1764
01/01/2020  01/31/2020 WORK 0 No Comment 1764
02/01/2020  02/29/2020 FISCAL 0 No Comment 1764
02/01/2020  02/29/2020 FLAT 0 No Comment 1764
02/01/2020  02/29/2020 STAT 0 No Comment 1764
02/01/2020  02/29/2020 WORK 0 No Comment 1764
03/01/2020  03/31/2020 FISCAL 0 No Comment 1764
03/01/2020  03/31/2020 FLAT 0 No Comment 1764
03/01/2020  03/31/2020 STAT 0 No Comment 1764
03/01/2020  03/31/2020 WORK 0 No Comment 1764
04/01/2020  04/20/2020 FISCAL 0 No Comment 1764
04/01/2020  04/20/2020 FLAT 0 No Comment 1764
04/01/2020  04/20/2020 STAT 0 No Comment 1764
04/01/2020  04/20/2020 WORK 0 No Comment 1764
04/21/2020  04/30/2020 FISCAL 7 No Comment 1757
04/21/2020  04/30/2020 FLAT 10 No Comment 1747
04/21/2020  04/30/2020 STAT 4 No Comment 1743
04/21/2020  04/30/2020 WORK 4 No Comment 1739
05/01/2020  05/31/2020 FISCAL 20 No Comment 1719
05/01/2020  05/31/2020 FLAT 31 No Comment 1688
05/01/2020  05/31/2020 STAT 10 No Comment 1678
05/01/2020  05/31/2020 WORK 10 No Comment 1668
06/01/2020  06/30/2020 FISCAL 0 OTIS credits for 05/2020 1668
06/01/2020  06/30/2020 FLAT 30 No Comment 1638
06/01/2020  06/30/2020 STAT 10 No Comment 1628
06/01/2020  06/30/2020 WORK 0 OTIS credits for 05/2020 1628
07/01/2020  07/06/2020 FISCAL 4 No Comment 1624
07/01/2020  07/06/2020 FLAT 6 No Comment 1618
07/01/2020  07/06/2020 STAT 2 No Comment 1616
07/01/2020  07/31/2020 WORK 0 Reduction for not working 1616
07/07/2020  07/31/2020 FLAT 25 No Comment 1591
07/07/2020  07/31/2020 STAT 17 No Comment 1574
08/01/2020  08/31/2020 FLAT 31 No Comment 1543
08/01/2020  08/31/2020 STAT 20 No Comment 1523
08/01/2020  08/31/2020 WORK 0 Reduction for not working 1523
09/01/2020  09/30/2020 FLAT 30 No Comment 1493
09/01/2020  09/30/2020 STAT 20 No Comment 1473
09/01/2020  09/30/2020 WORK 10 No Comment 1463
10/01/2020  10/31/2020 FLAT 31 No Comment 1432
10/01/2020  10/31/2020 STAT 20 No Comment 1412

The PEXD is the ‘Projected Expiration Date', as such it is a projected date, and should only be considered an approximation cf the actual release date. Whan NDOC staff have determined the actual release date,
the offender's release caseworker will be informed. Entries in Blue are future credits that have not been earned yet,

OSM Report Name: CreditHistBySentRpt Page 11 of 13 Run Date: Thu Qct 08 15:59:06 PDT 2020



Offender: JOHNSON, COREY - 0000095007 Sentence: 2 Count: 1
Current Earned Expiration Date: 10/02/2024

MAX Term | Days Owed

264344 10/14/2010 248 02/08/2010 20y Om Od 7305 02/07/2015 10/07/2022 A
From Date

10/01/2020  10/31/2020 WORK 10 No Comment 1402
11/01/2020  11/30/2020 FLAT 30 No Comment 1372
11/01/2020  11/30/2020 STAT 20 No Comment 1352
11/01/2020  11/30/2020 WORK 10 No Comment 1342
12/01/2020  12/31/2020 FLAT 31 No Comment 1311
12/01/2020  12/31/2020 STAT 20 No Comment 1291
12/01/2020  12/31/2020 WORK 10 No Comment 1281
01/01/2021  01/31/2021 FLAT 31 No Comment 1250
01/01/2021  01/31/2021 STAT 20 No Comment 1230
01/01/2021  01/31/2021 WORK 10 No Comment 1220
02/01/2021  02/28/2021 FLAT 28 No Comment 1192
02/01/2021  02/28/2021 STAT 20 No Comment 1172
02/01/2021  02/28/2021 WORK 10 No Comment 1162
03/01/2021  03/31/2021 FLAT 31 No Comment 1131
03/01/2021  03/31/2021 STAT 20 No Comment 1111
03/01/2021  03/31/2021 WORK 10 No Comment 1101
04/01/2021  04/30/2021 FLAT 30 No Comment 1071
04/01/2021  04/30/2021 STAT 20 No Comment 1051
04/01/2021  04/30/2021 WORK 10 No Comment 1041
05/01/2021  05/31/2021 FLAT 31 No Comment 1010
05/01/2021  05/31/2021 STAT 20 No Comment 990
05/01/2021 05/31/2021 WORK 10 No Comment 980
06/01/2021  06/30/2021 FLAT 30 No Comment 950
06/01/2021  06/30/2021 STAT 20 No Comment 930
06/01/2021  06/30/2021 WORK 10 No Comment 920
07/01/2021  07/31/2021 FLAT 31 No Comment 889
07/01/2021  07/31/2021 STAT 20 No Comment 869
07/01/2021  07/31/2021 WORK 10 No Comment 859
08/01/2021  08/31/2021 FLAT 31 No Comment 828
08/01/2021  08/31/2021 STAT 20 No Comment 808
08/01/2021  08/31/2021 WORK 10 No Comment 798
09/01/2021  09/30/2021 FLAT -30 No Comment 768
09/01/2021  09/30/2021 STAT 20 No Comment 748
09/01/2021  09/30/2021 WORK 10 No Comment 738
10/01/2021  10/31/2021 FLAT 31 No Comment 707
10/01/2021  10/31/2021 STAT 20 No Comment 687
10/01/2021  10/31/2021 WORK 10 No Comment 677
11/01/2021  11/30/2021 FLAT 30 No Comment 647
11/01/2021 - 11/30/2021 STAT 20 No Comment 627
11/01/2021  11/30/2021 WORK 10 No Comment 617
12/01/2021  12/31/2021 FLAT 31 No Comment 586
12/01/2021  12/31/2021 STAT 20 No Comment 566
12/01/2021  12/31/2021 WORK 10 No Comment 556

The PEXD is the 'Projected Expiration Date’, as such it is a projected date, and should only be considered an approximation of the actual release date. When NDOC staff have determined the actual release date,
the offender's release caseworker will be informed. Entries in Blue are future credits that have not been earned yet.

OSM Report Name: CreditHistBySentRpt Page 12 of 13 Run Date: Thu Oct 08 15:59:06 PDT 2020
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it e BN STATE OF NEVADA :
o rbier BOARD OF PAROLE COMMISSIONERS
' * CERTIFICATION OF ACTION
PAROLE VIOLATION HEARINGS ' T
JOHNSON,COREYB. 95007 2010-054254 'HDSP-IM-A-ZS-A 070712020
’ INMATENAME - NDOC NUMBER " BOOKING# LOCATION " DATE
Aﬂ':cled Sentefices (Controlling sentence denutcd by *) .
Cuse#f _ . L Connt — Offense Bescription
363976 - . l . ] S "HABITUAL CRIMI!\ALSLESSER!
_ 268737 1 - . L HABITUAL CRIMINAL (LESSER)
264344 . 1 T _| BABITUAL CRIMINAL (LESSER)
Warrant £ 44827 ‘Warrant Date 06/61/2020 "Arrest Date: 0471672020 B
Was (he Pt Hearlng conductz, '_;:;ycd? Conducted  YYas the noticé of dghu cxccuted? Yes
Counsel Type: Retsined AZublic Defendsp Kepresented By: . CC’X
. T . . Restart ) .
Escoped Prisoner? No | Stop Date: " Dater”
CHARGES, PLEASand FINDINGS .. - " . .
L. . Cherges . Paroleé Plea_ A . OtherAction
Dircetives __ [Cully /21 Gty -
 Laws .~ _{ Guilty / SR Gl N adHNn,
Conduct [ Guilty /<N f e
ACTION (indicate one): . o ]
Continuc on Parole: | WARRANT IS QUASHED. NDOC shall release the purolec from custody within 34 hours of

Parole Credit Forfellure:

this action. Parole'is contigued with the same conditions unless specified ps fallows:

I3

The Board arders the fodfeiture of ______ credits t:umcd while on pnmlé I'or'l;nving beéen found

{ guilty of o violation of garole,

‘ Parole is Temporarily-

Revoked,

WARRANT IS SUSTAINED. ﬁnmlee is lempemnly retursed 10 prison for msons sl fonh it

the retoks warrast of which this order 15 pnn Parolc: shall be reinstated on parole and released fror
NDOC- cuslody on :

This'is his parolees’ (F1st [J2nd I:|3rd Cléther more lm:pomy rcvocmon on this case.

parole on:

The Board has ordered the Torfeinue of . Bood time credits (stot ;redus) eamed on parole.
Parole Is revoked WARRANT IS SUSTAINED. Perolce is m;’fn-:d' to prison for reasons set forth in the retake
with relnstatement of | warrdat of which this order is port, Pursuant to NRS 213,1519, all goed time credits (sint credits)

camed prior to the date of révoration are hereby forféited. The Boaid has restored eredits

‘The Board has further ordered the rinstatement of parole without an sdditional hearing,

' tp: . Eﬁx; .

Parolcis révoked

WARRANT IS SUSTAINED. Paroltc is returned to priscn for reasons set forth in the retake
warrant of whick this order ispari Pursuaiat to NRS 213.1519, all good time credils (stat credits)

1.2A Police Repuirt: NDOC Escape Amested dated 08:23:2019

Other: Emoil from Mark Rutledjze dnted 04172020
Z Other: Justiée Coun Arrest Warrant dated 04: 16-"'0“0

; )4 Other: chs_:cr of Actions dated 06/03:2020 ~

| camed prior to the date of revocation are heniby forfiited, The Boand has restoréd (|l eredits
| No Action :_l‘akch ‘7\
{ Evidence Retied Upon: ' 7. _
| Guilty Plea (whcr: applicable) . Atk N i -
% | 3¢ Report of P&P: Vighilon Repon dated 042112020 L f}; \ (! Z ?g ﬁ Q( >
». Folice Report: LVMPD Temporarv Custody Record daicd 04:16:2020 - A . ]
{ % Police Report: LVMPD Declaration of ‘of Amest Repon dated 04/16:2030 LA Y . .

pEye

Nme of P&P Divlslon Regruen tative: Omm- S(uku )

1 Names of Parvole Bosird Panél Members Pruent -Christians

Reason for Revacitlon {(where applicablc): The Bodrd heard submnllnl cvidence which’ was preseiled o prove tial you
1 violated the ubove conditions of youf perole by: .
Q;—*‘?;‘-‘A} >i1? Y4

0 0/)'YS _}Nﬂ MJM'D mu/w ﬁffam . WWW"

i

Derl:co. VIA Talephone Baker

SRS ET

The voles 5f the mtmben who ratified the final nédon oreon|

PV-Blank-ver-7.1:2020 | -




State of Nevada

Department of Corrections
CASE NOTE PRINTOUT REPORT
FROM: BEGINNING TO:10/08/2020

I

|

fll

Date / Time: 03/21/2017 - 09:47 Type/ Subtype: SENT_MNG/SNT_REL_PAR Staff Member: ROBERTS, TONI

Approved parole on 03/31/2017
No active holds or detainers noted
PEXD 11/30/2019 C263976
PEXD 11/30/2019 C264344
PEXD 12/01/2019 C260737

Per Ingersoll with P&P

Ciark County

|

1

Date/ Time: 03/30/2017 - 10:59 Type/ Subtype: GENERAL/REL Staff Member: LAMBEY, GILLIAN

I/'M JOHNSON HAS A LOCKED PAROLE RELEASE DATE OF 03/31/2017 PER NOTIS CASE NOTE DATED 03/21/2017 BY OMD T. ROBERTS, SENT
MGMT. PAROLE WAS GRANTED BY THE PAROLE BOARD ON 02/16/2017. A. INGERSOLL OF P&P HAS AUTHORIZED A PAROLE RELEASE OF

Report Name: NVRCNP Page 12 of 20
Reference Name: NOTIS-RPT-OR-0097.3

Run Date: OCT-08-20 04:31 PM S (<))
SN



*September 22, 2020

Corey Johnson #95007
- HDSP

P.O. Box 650 , ‘
: Indran Spnngs NV 89070

‘Inmate J ohnson
I have recerved and revrewed your letters dated J uly 12, 2020 and July 15, 2020..

" When you were transferred to Casa Grande Trans1trona1 Housmg (CGTH) on Tuly 31,2019, you
were still an inmate under the custody of Nevada Department of Corrections (NDOC). A review

of yout-parole grant reflects that your parole was re1nstated by the Parole Board on J une 25
2019. However as you are aware '

;gc!dent in guestlon '

. .You stated in your letter that while at CGTH, you weie out oha _]ob search ‘when you suffered a
‘medical episode and was admitted into UMC for treatment. Page eleven (11) of the CGTH
Inmate Handbook states, “On a job search, you must call in to Unit Control if you run into any
issues relating to you returning to CGTH by your approved return time. This is extremely
important as you are accountable for your wheréabouts at all times. Failure to notify CGTH of

- any and all delays is considered a violation and may lead to placinig you on ESCAPE STATUS.”
If you were at UMC with a medical-related issue, you did not follow protocol and by notifying
CGTH officers. NRS 212.095 does apply to you because you were an inmate in the custody of
the Nevada Department of Correctrons housed at CGTH and not yet a parolee

Any request you, have associated with the dlsmrssal of the MJ 6 Escape charge must go through
the disciplinary appeal process as noted in Adrmmstratrve Regl;latron (AR) 740: Inmate
~ Grievance Procedure , L

‘While what has happened isan unfortunate series of - events you are responsrble for your own

" actions and the consequences that are associated wrth such. 1 suggest you participate in .
programming such as “Getting It Right” and “Moral Réconation Therapy” that are faellrtated by
Re entry staff to provrde you with tools that may enhance your future

“BrianE. Williams, Sr S
" .« Deputy Director of Programs A
* Nevada Department of Corrections

- s .

g

BWw
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oo ' o STATE OF NEVADA _ ,
o STEVE SISOLAK : . A
CENTRAL OFFICE ‘ ‘ " Govemor - LAS VEGAS OFFICE
1677 Old Hot Spririgs Rd, Ste. A o s 4000 5. Easten Ave, Ste.130
Carson City, Nevada 89706 Las Vegas, Nevada 89119

http://parole nv.gdv http://parole.nv.gov
(775) 687-5049 (702) 486-4370
